

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5521/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2012 in CRLMP No. 1678/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SANJAY GAIROLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH SINGHANIA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List this matter on Monday the 5th august, 2013.
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the trial
| Court in CC No. 599/1/2009.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER